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Seismic microzonation study to generate risk resilient parameters


1782.         SHRI JAGGESH:


Will the Minister of Earth Sciences be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that human consequences of natural disasters in the country are rising rapidly and there is a need to devise proper mitigation strategies;

(b) whether the seismic microzonation study for the area would generate risk resilient parameters for safer dwellings and infrastructure;

(c) whether Government proposes to open more seismological centres across the country for improving real- time data monitoring and data collection; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER FOR STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AND EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) Natural disasters are triggered by natural processes and not always affected by the human consequences. However, vulnerability of any region is always affected by non-engineered structures. Thus, there is a need to devise the proper mitigation strategies by adopting scientific and engineering solutions to reduce the associated risks.


(b) Seismic Microzonation study is important as it helps to generate inputs for constructing earthquake risk resilient buildings/infrastructures/dwellings to reduce and mitigate the impacts of earthquake shaking and for minimising the damages to structures and loss of lives for safer urban planning.


(c) and (d) The National Centre for Seismology (NCS), an attached office of the Ministry of

Earth Sciences and nodal agency of Government of India for earthquake monitoring in the country, maintains the National Seismological Network comprising of 152 observatories presently, located throughout the country for monitoring of seismic activity in and around the country, with detection capability down to magnitude 3.0 for most part of the country. The Centre is planning to establish 100 more new observatories in the next 2 to 3 years to further enhance seismic monitoring capabilities in the country.
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